507123550 02/10/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7170390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL AIRD	10/13/2021
LAURA CORSON	11/20/2021
PING ZHU	10/13/2021
MARKUS WARMUTH	05/04/2020
SILVIA BUONAMICI	05/10/2020
PETER GERARD SMITH	10/07/2021
PETER FEKKES	05/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6-10 KOISHIKAWA, 4-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU
City:	ТОКҮО
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	112-8088

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16760313
Application Number:	62579666
Application Number:	62580364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)	408-4400		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	20240	4084000		
Email:	Regio	Regional-desk@finnegan.com		
Correspondent Name:	EISAI/FINNEGAN			
Address Line 1:	901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW			
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, UNITED STATES 20001-4413			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	08061.0033-00000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHARLENE WOODS		

PATENT REEL: 058976 FRAME: 0464

SIGNATURE:	/Charlene Woods/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2022	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=08061.0033 - Assignments#pag	e1.tif	
source=08061.0033 - Assignments#pag	e2.tif	
source=08061.0033 - Assignments#pag	e3.tif	
source=08061.0033 - Assignments#pag	e4.tif	
source=08061.0033 - Assignments#pag	e5.tif	
source=08061.0033 - Assignments#page6.tif		
source=08061.0033 - Assignments#page7.tif		
source=08061.0033 - Assignments#pag	e8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, are the below-named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), of an invention entitled:

COMBINATION COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE SPLICEOSOME MODULATOR AND AT LEAST ONE INHIBITOR CHOSEN FROM BCL2 INHIBITORS, BCL2/BCLXL INHIBITORS, AND BCLXL INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
62/579,666	US	October 31, 2017
62/580,364	US	November 1, 2017
PCT/US2018/058277	PCT	October 30, 2018
16/760,313	US	April 29, 2020
, an		ali ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ang ana ana

WHEREAS, Eisai R&D Management Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan whose post office address is 6-10 Koishikawa, 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan 112-8088 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request that any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 058976 FRAME: 0466 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) # Signature

Daniel AIRD

Print Name \mathcal{O}_{i}

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 2

Signature

Laura CORSON

Print Name

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3

Signature

Ping ZHU

Print Name

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4

Signature

Markus WARMUTH

Print Name

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1

Signature

Daniel AIRD

Print Name

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 2

Laura Consul

......

Signature

Laura CORSON

Print Name

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3

Signature

Ping ZHU

Print Name

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4

Signature

Markus WARMUTH

Print Name

Execution Date

PATENT REEL: 058976 FRAME: 0468

Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1

Signature

Daniel AIRD

Print Name

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 2

Signature

Laura CORSON

Print Name

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3

and the state

Signature/

Ping ZHU Print Name Oct 13, 2021

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4

Signature

Markus WARMUTH

Print Name

JOINT INVENTION (Worktwide Rights) Attorney Docket No.: 06061.0033-00000

1.00

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. We have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1

Signature Qaniel AIRQ

Print Name

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 2

Signature

Laura CORSON

Print Name

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3

Signature Pina.ZHU

Print Name

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4

STATE S

Geneture

Markus WARMUTH

Print Name 51412020

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (I	nventor)	5	
ASSIGNOR (I	7 A . A OM	ll	Comment

MIII

Signature

Silvia BUONAMICI

Print Name Ň 16 1

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 6

Signature

Peter Gerard SMITH

Print Name

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 7

Signature

Peter FEKKES

Print Name

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 5

Signature

Silvia BUONAMICI

Print Name

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 6

a state and the second

Signature

Peter Gerard SMITH

Print Name

Execution Date

7 OCT 2021

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 7

Signature

Peter FEKKES

Print Name

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 5

Signature

Silvia BUONAMICI

Print Name

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 6

Signature

Peter Gerard SMITH

Print Name

Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 7 Signature

Peter FEKKES

Print Name May 6th, 2020

Execution Date

Page 3 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058976 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 02/10/2022